
Washington State County Emergency Manager Listing

 4/3/20

Name Title Email Phone Contact County
Deanna Davis Emergency Manager d.davis@bces.wa.gov 509-628-8092 Benton
Brian Burnett Director sheriff@co.chelan.wa.us 509-667-6851 Chelan
Rich Magnussen Emergency Program Specialist rich.magnussen@co.chelan.wa.us 509-667-6508 Chelan
Jamye Wisecup Emergency Management jwisecup@co.clallam.wa.us 360-417-2525 Clallam
Ernie Schnabler Director DEM@co.cowlitz.wa.us 360-577-3130 Cowlitz
Scott Johnson Emergency Management Div. Manager scott.johnson@clark.wa.gov 360-992-6286 Clark
Rich Poppe Sheriff Emergency Management rpoppie@co.douglas.wa.us 509-884-0941 Douglas
Sean Davis Emergency Manager sdavis@co.franklin.wa.us 509-545-3546 Franklin
Sandi Duffey Emergency Management Coordinator sduffey@grantcountywa.gov 509-237-2987 Grant
Sheriff Rick Scott Sherrif and Director GHCDEM@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 360-249-3711 Grays Harbor
Hannah Cleverly Deputy Director GHCDEM@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 360-964-1575 Grays Harbor
Willie Bence Director wbence@co.jefferson.wa.us 360-385-9368 Jefferson
Eric Brooks Director dem@islandcountywa.gov 360-240-5572 Island
Jody Miller Interim Director jody.miller@kingcounty.gov 206-205-4062 King
Debbie Goetz Seattle Emergency Management debbie.goetz@seattle.gov 206-684-0517 King
Elizabeth Klute Director dem@kitsapdem.org 360-307-5871 Kitsap
Michelle Moen Volunteer Coordinator dem@kitsapdem.org 360-307-5871 Kitsap
Darren Higashiyama Operations Commander darren.higashiyama@co.kittitas.wa.us 509-933-8206 Kittitas
Jeff King Emergency Management Director emergencymanagement@klickitatcounty.org 509-773-0582 ext.3 Klickitat
Steve Mansfield Director dem@lewiscountywa.gov 360- 427-9670 Lewis
Maurice Goodall Emergency Management Director em@co.okanogan.wa.us 509-422-7206 Okanogan
Ivan Tudela Access and Functional Needs Coordinator ivan.tudela@piercecountywa.gov 253-798-2203 Pierce
Amy Gillespie Deputy Director amy.gillespie@piercecountywa.gov 253-798-7143 Pierce
Hans Kahl Emergency Management Div. Manager dem@co.skagit.wa.us 360-416-1850 Skagit
Snohomish EMD Main office line DEM@Snoco.org 425-388-5060 Snohomish
Jason Biermann Emergency Management Director jason.biermann@snoco.org 425-388-5068 Snohomish
Ozzie Knezovich Sherrif and Director oknezovich@spokanesheriff.org 509-477-6719 Spokane
Chandra Fox Deputy Director cefox@spokanecounty.org 509-477-7606 Spokane
Spokane EMD Main office line 509-477-3046 Spokane
Jim Caruso Director jcaruso@stevenscountywa.gov 509-684-7543 Stevens
Vivian K. Eason Emergency Management Coordinator easonv@co.thurston.wa.us 360-867-2825 Thurston
Liz Jessee Director emd@co.walla-walla.wa.us 509-524-2900 Walla Walla
Lynn Sterbenz Emergency Manager lesterbenz@cob.org 360-778-8442 Whatcom
Bill Tensfeld Director bill.tensfeld@co.whitman.wa.us 509-397-5606 Whitman
Tony Miller Interim Director antone.miller@co.yakima.wa.us 509-574-1904 Yakima
Horace Ward Senior Emergency Planner horace.ward@co.yakima.wa.us 509-574-1905 Yakima
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